PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOGITEC PLUS B.V.	06/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGIC MOVE HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	WILLEM KLOOSSTRAAT 62	
City:	HAZERSWOUDE	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2394 BD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6227468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60,358-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. LaPrairie

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0085

540.00 622/4

500896466

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

LOGITEC PLUS B.V. CYRRESBAAN 31B

2908 LT CAPELLE A/D IJSSEL

THE NETHERLANDS

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

LOGIC MOVE HOLDING B.V. WILLEM KLOOSSTRAAT 62 2394 BD HAZERSWOUDE

THE NETHERLANDS

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, in and to the patents identified in the attached Schedule A, hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS, including the right to any reissue or reexamination of said PATENTS.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENTS and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said PATENTS and said equivalents thereof, and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this first day of June, 2009.

1X4 40E

Nance: M.C. de Baat

Title Managing Director

(authorized to act on half of LOGITEC PLUS B.V.)

1 of 3

This is to certify that Mr M.C. de Baat has signed this document in my presence this first day of June,

M.J. van Teiglingen.

2009.

Signature of Witness

SCHEDULE A

US 6,227,468

RECORDED: 06/26/2009

PATENT REEL: 022878 FRAME: 0088

3 of 3